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RentWorks Version 4.1.1L6

Release Letter

RentWorks requires Progress Version 11.7

SIGNIFICANT CHANGES:

e None in this release

Enhancements/Improvements:

Just program errors listed below, corrected.

Descriptions of tickets addressed, in order of impact:

Program Ticket

Level 1

None

Level 2

None

Level 3

Brief Description

API RW360-1259 Required charges are being included in the total T&M causing

the taxes to be incorrect on the website

Counter RW360-1085 Hertz Gold Member lookup
Counter RW360-1204 With new custom feature A1147 active change status of

pending res to open res when a deposit is found when you
FINISH

Counter RW360-1233 Was payment processed message pops up as soon as navigating
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into contract modify
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Counter RW360-1260 Separate the message for under/over age driver and indicate
which age restriction was violated (class, location or company).
Currently all in one message

Counter RW360-1261 Misc charges, fees, taxes and coverages marked as "inactive"
still appear in drop-down boxes in reservation and contracts
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All tickets addressed.

Area

API

Counter

Counter

Counter

Counter

Counter

CCPRO

Counter

Counter

Counter
Erez

JIRA #

RW360-1259

RW360-1085

RW360-1204

RW360-1233

RW360-1260

RW360-1261

RW360-1205

RW360-1230

RW360-1266

RW360-1268
RW360-1249
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Brief Description

Required charges are being included in the total T&M causing
the taxes to be incorrect on the website

Hertz Gold Member lookup

With new custom feature A1147 active change status of

pending res to open res when a deposit is found when you
FINISH

Was payment processed message pops up as soon as navigating
into contract modify

Separate the message for under/over age driver and indicate
which age restriction was violated (class, location or company).
Currently all in one message

Misc charges, fees, taxes and coverages marked as "inactive"
still appear in drop-down boxes in reservation and contracts

CenPos - cancelled transactions are added to the VOID table
without any PBDATA

CenPOS Transaction Inquiry update for RRM not found message

Save new RA/Res if card was declined and user cancels
Update rwversion.p to version 4.1.L6
Consolidate eRez diagnostics and logging

3 (800) 304-5805
(973) 989-2423
Fax: (973) 989-8536



Version 4.1.L6 Release Letter

4532 W. Kennedy Blvd. Suite 297 4 (800) 304-5805
Tampa, FL 33609 (973) 989-2423
www.barsnet.com Fax: (973) 989-8536



