

RentWorks Version 4.1.L6 Release Letter

RentWorks requires Progress Version 11.7

SIGNIFICANT CHANGES:

• None in this release

Enhancements/Improvements:

Just program errors listed below, corrected.

Descriptions of tickets addressed, in order of impact:

Program	Ticket	Brief Description
8	richet	

Level 1

None

Level 2

None

Level 3

API	RW360-1259	Required charges are being included in the total T&M causing the taxes to be incorrect on the website
Counter	RW360-1085	Hertz Gold Member lookup
Counter	RW360-1204	With new custom feature A1147 active change status of pending res to open res when a deposit is found when you FINISH
Counter	RW360-1233	Was payment processed message pops up as soon as navigating into contract modify

(800) 304-5805 (973) 989-2423

Fax: (973) 989-8536

Version 4.1.L6 Release Letter

Counter	RW360-1260	Separate the message for under/over age driver and indicate which age restriction was violated (class, location or company). Currently all in one message
Counter	RW360-1261	Misc charges, fees, taxes and coverages marked as "inactive" still appear in drop-down boxes in reservation and contracts

(800) 304-5805 (973) 989-2423 Fax: (973) 989-8536

All tickets addressed.

Area	JIRA#	Brief Description
API	RW360-1259	Required charges are being included in the total T&M causing the taxes to be incorrect on the website
Counter	RW360-1085	Hertz Gold Member lookup
Counter	RW360-1204	With new custom feature A1147 active change status of pending res to open res when a deposit is found when you FINISH
Counter	RW360-1233	Was payment processed message pops up as soon as navigating into contract modify
Counter	RW360-1260	Separate the message for under/over age driver and indicate which age restriction was violated (class, location or company). Currently all in one message
Counter	RW360-1261	Misc charges, fees, taxes and coverages marked as "inactive" still appear in drop-down boxes in reservation and contracts
CCPRO	RW360-1205	CenPos - cancelled transactions are added to the VOID table without any PBDATA
Counter	RW360-1230	CenPOS Transaction Inquiry update for RRM not found message
Counter	RW360-1266	Save new RA/Res if card was declined and user cancels
Counter	RW360-1268	Update rwversion.p to version 4.1.L6
Erez	RW360-1249	Consolidate eRez diagnostics and logging

4

Fax: (973) 989-8536